DENISON HYDRAULICS
axial piston variable displacement
worldcup series
Publ. 1-AM012-C
E-Mail: denison@denisonhydraulics.com
Internet: http://www.denisonhydraulics.com
DATA
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS

IN
G
ORDERING CODE
32 Revised
Pump Series
Displacements, max.
6 - 6.0 in3/rev., 98 cc/rev.
7 - 7.25 in3/rev., 119 cc/rev.
8 - 8.0 in3/rev., 131 cc/rev.
W - World Cup Series
Shaft
1 - SAE 44-4 (SAE-D splined)
2 - SAE 44-1 (SAE-D keyed)
Shaft rotation
(viewed from shaft end)
R - CW; L - CCW
Fluid class
1 - compatible w/Buna N
4 - compatible w/EPR
5 - compatible w/Viton
Design letter -assigned by manufacturer
Primary controls
C - compensator
E - electrohydraulic stroker
H - hydraulic stroker
R - rotary servo
L - load sensing compensator
T - torque limiter
*Appropriate coupling and seals are included in shipment.
** User must submit drawing showing attitude of rear pump
mounting.
***WARNING: Whenever a primary control ÒRÓ, ÒHÓ, or ÒEÓ is
used with secondary control ÒPÓ or ÒTÓ, where the pump will not
be allowed to go to zero stroke, the installation of a special
control piston cap must be used where a relief valve can be fit-
ted to insure the pressure cannot reach system pressure ÒPÓ.
See circuit on page 14.
Designates special
Modification
0 - no pump mounted.  (If rear pump
is to be mounted, it must be des-
ignated as separate line item on
order).**
Rear drive
0 - none
B - SAE 101-2 flange, SAE 22-4
    coupling (SAE ÒBÓ)
BB - SAE 101-2 flange, SAE
    25-4 coupling (SAE BB)
C - SAE 127-4 flange, SAE 32-4
    coupling (SAE ÒCÓ)
D - SAE 152-4 flange, SAE 44-4
    coupling (SAE ÒDÓ)
Secondary controls ***
0 - none
P - pressure compensator over-
ride (R, H, E controls only)
T - torque limiter override
(R, H, E controls only)
Primary control options
0 - none
1 - maximum volume screw
2 - maximum volume handwheel
4 - max./min. volume stops
(codes ÒRÓ, ÒHÓ and ÒEÓ only)
Model Number P 6  W  -  1  R  1  B  -  C  0  0  -  BB  -  0  - M2 - XXXXX